



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.854 OF 2014

Employees State Insurance Corporation ...Appellant

***Versus***

M/s. A.T.C.(Clearing & Shipping) Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

---

Mr. Shailesh Pathak for the Appellant.

Mr. Sagar A. Joshi for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2026

**P.C.:**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this appeal on 5 March 2026 in the afternoon session.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]