

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 854 OF 2014

Employees State Insurance CorporationAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s A.t.c.(clearing And Shipping) Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

MR.SHAILESH PATHAK for Petitioner

MR.SAGAR ANANT JOSHI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)